



**ADDENDUM NO. 2**  
**for**  
**23-0056-UT Island Estates Cast Iron Water Main Replacement**  
**Clearwater, Florida**

DATE: April 3, 2024

SUBJECT: Addendum No. 2

TO: Prospective Bidders and Others Concerned

---

**REVISIONS**

1. Delete in its entirety: Section 01 22 13 Measurement and Payment  
Replace with: Section 01 22 13 Measurement and Payment Addendum 2

**Questions and Answers**

1. Q. New measurement and payments for mobilization states 10% for items 3-29. The new bid form still has 5%. The new bid form also added additional items therefore the M&P needs to read through items 3-33.
  - a. Measure and payments specifications has been updated to show 33 items and corrected to 5%, see attached.
2. Q. New measurement and payments for general conditions states 3%, this really needs to be increased to 10% to accommodate for the work that does not have bid items. Otherwise, the MOT item will be inflated. New M&P also states for items through 3-29, this should be 3-33 as new items were added to the bid form.
  - a. Measure and payments specifications has been updated to show 33.